-

-   -4,416

 Net cash used in investing activities  -33,466 -67,669 -66,999

 Cash flows from financing activities:
 Net proceeds from short-term borrowings  16,729 29,221 51,369
 Proceeds from issuance of common shares   -   119,762 196,017
 Share issuance costs   -   -10,737 -10,787
 Cash received from related parties

389 15

-

 Cash paid to related parties
-388

-

-

 Net cash provided by financing activities  16,730 138,261 236,599

 Effect of exchange rate changes  1,165 5,984 2,675

 Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  -63,127 14,304 206,712
 Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year  131,031 53,137 67,441
 Cash and cash equivalents, end of year  67,904 67,441 274,153

11

PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

 Consolidation

method   Equity method
   Three months ended   reconciliation   Three months ended
   March 31, 2008  March 31, 2008
   US$000   US$000   US$000

Net revenue   122,982 -146 122,836

Total cost of revenues   -95,748 48 -95,700

Gross profit   27,234 -98 27,136

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing   -267 -1 -268
General and administrative   -3,389 234 -3,155
Research and development   -442   -   -442
Other general expense (income)   51   -   51
Total operating expenses   -4,047 233 -3,814

Income from operations   23,187 135 23,322

Non-operating (expenses) income:
Interest income   306 -4 302
Interest expenses   -2,144   -   -2,144
Foreign exchange (loss) gain   -56 29 -27
Investment Income

-   -115 -115

Total non-operating (expenses)
income   -1,894 -90 -1,984

Income before income tax   21,293 45 21,338

Income tax benefit   -3,560 74 -3,486
Minority interest   -58 -119 -177
Net income   17,675   -   17,675

12

PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT ENDED JUNE 30, 2008

 Consolidation

method   Equity method

   Three months ended   reconciliation   Three months
ended

   June 30, 2008   June 30, 2008
   US$000   US$000   US$000

Net revenue   173,007 -1,118  171,889

Total cost of revenues   -130,221 -3,242  -133,463

Gross profit   42,786 -4,360  38,426

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing   -231 78  -153
General and administrative   -4,869 266  -4,603
Research and development   -3,504   -   -3,504
Other general expense (income)   353 16  369
Total operating expenses   -8,251 360  -7,891

Income from operations   34,535 -4,000  30,535

Non-operating (expenses) income:
Interest income   234 -3  231
Interest expenses   -2,755   -   -2,755
Foreign exchange (loss) gain   -797   -   -797
Investment Income

-   958  958

Total non-operating (expenses)
income   -3,318 955  -2,363

Income before income tax   31,217 -3,045  28,172

Income tax benefit   -6,844 2,048  -4,796
Minority interest   -1,064 997  -67
Net income   23,309   -   23,309